



Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2207

•	-		
	1		
	1		
-	-		

103029466 PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an a 2. interest: Andrew C. Krochmal John E. Whitecar Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. David P. Stewart One Village Center Drive Van Buren Township, MI 48111 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Description of the interest conveyed: Change of Name Other: ☐ Security Agreement Execution Date: June 16, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Name and address of party to whom 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 mailed: **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Eric J. Sosenko No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL **BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE** TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric J. Sosenko, Reg. No. 34,440 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

06/27/2005 GT0H11 00000095 061500 11155800

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,	we have i	invented:	VARIABLI	E DISTO	RTION I	LIMITER	USING (	CLIP
DETECT	PREDICTOR	, identified	as Visteo	n Disclosu	re No.: V	204-004	4 and Att	orney Do	cket
No.: 105	41-2207, and	described	in the a	pplication	executed	on the	same da	ite hereof	f, or.
describe	d in the appli	cation filed	on	, 6	as United	States	patent a	pplication	no.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

## Executed by:

Name	Signature	· Date
Andrew C. Krochmal	andrew (. Kearland	6/16/05
John E. Whitecar	RELLE	6/16/05
David P. Stewart	Jan P. Stem	6/16/05

20.9 ISSA4994E719 OT 0615 SZS SIE AIGHMITLUM MOSTSIV 97 BYJEVJ. 71 NUT

**REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0298** 

**RECORDED: 06/17/2005**